RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A NEW SIGNATORY FOR THE EXISTING REVOLVING CASH FUND (Education Code Sections 42800 et seq.)

______ School District, Santa Barbara County ON MOTION of Member ______, seconded by Member _____, the following resolution is adopted: WHEREAS, the present signatory on the revolving cash fund established for ______, the Chief Accounting Officer of said district at <u>(Federally insured financial institution)</u> on _____, is retiring from the district on _____; **NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Governing Board of the _____ ______, is authorized pursuant to Education Code Section 42821, to make payments by check, drawn on The Revolving Cash Fund of the District, in accordance to the rules and regulations adopted by this Board of Trustees. PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board on ______by the following vote: AYES: NOES: ABSENT: STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS **COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA** ______, Clerk/Secretary to the Governing Board, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the Governing Board at a regularly called and conducted meeting held on said date. WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____, 20___. Superintendent of Schools Santa Barbara County I hereby approve the establishment of the Revolving Cash Fund as set forth in the foregoing resolution. Date Superintendent of Schools Santa Barbara County